PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8342159

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPG INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	11230 HARLAND DRIVE NE1
City:	COVINGTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8640893
Patent Number:	6431090
Patent Number:	5592886
Patent Number:	6039147
Patent Number:	5941341
Patent Number:	6962233
Patent Number:	7494019
Patent Number:	6626605
Patent Number:	7186050
Patent Number:	7536283
Patent Number:	6619489
Application Number:	13880673
Patent Number:	9079597
Application Number:	13830962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168478400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

PATENT REEL: 066125 FRAME: 0158

508294970

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP
Address Line 1: 125 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: ONE CANALSIDE

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.2081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARON A. PIATKOWSKI

SIGNATURE: /Sharon A. Piatkowski/

DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=spg - patent release#page1.tif source=spg - patent release#page2.tif source=spg - patent release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066125 FRAME: 0159

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in the interests of SPG INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in the U.S. patent registrations and goodwill associated therewith set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, created by that certain Patent Security Agreement dated August 29, 2013, executed by SPG International LLC in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch on or about September 20, 2013 at Patent Reel: 031323: 0711-0719.

Dated: December 13th, 2023

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Suzanne E. White

Title: AVP

STATE OF NEW YORK)
ss.:
COUNTY OF ERIE)

Doc #11553850.3

KATHY A. ZOGARIA
No. 01ZO4706669
Notery Public, State at New York
Carelfood in Epine County
My Commission Expines Feb. 28, 20:

PATENT REEL: 066125 FRAME: 0160

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS.

PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	EXPIR. DATE
ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM	us	Granted	11/993198	6/11/2010	8,640,893	2/4/2014	9/29/2028
ADJUSTABLE	US	Granted	09/560938	4/28/2000	6431090	8/13/2002	4/28/2020
ADJUSTABLE WALL- MOUNTED SYSTEM FOR SHELVES	308	Granted	08/189150	1/31/1994	5592886	1/14/1997	1/31/2014
MOBILE LADDER STAND	US	Granted	08/115881	9/1/1993	6039147	3/21/2000	3/21/2017
MOBILE LADDER STAND	US :	Granted	08/851204	5/5/1997	5941341	8/24/1999	9/1/2013
MOBILE LADDER STAND	US	Patent Expired due to Non-Payment of Maintenance Fees	09/524086	1/26/2001	6962233	11/8/2005	10/6/2015
MODULAR CANTILEVERED SHELVING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD	ÚS	Granted:	10/511381	10/14/2004	7494019	2/24/2009	6/7/2023
POLE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR RACKS AND SHELVING	US.	Granted	10/085179	2/27/2002	6626605	9/30/2003	2/27/2022
POLE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR RACKS AND SHELVING	US	Granted	10/650096	8/26/2003	7186050	3/6/2007	6/22/2022
STORAGE OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	Granted	10/336290	1/3/2003	7536283	5/19/2009	5/24/2027
WIRE RACK FOR WINE BOTTLES AND THE LIKE	US	Granted	10/961527	2/1/2002	6619489	9/16/2003	9/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 066125 FRAME: 0161

SHELVING SYSTEM CONSTRUCTED, USING BONDING	US	Patent Abandoned due to Failure to Respond to an Office Action	13/880673	4/19/2013			
ADJUSTABLE RACK	US	Granted	13/761,052	2/6/2013	9,079,597	7/14/2015	2/16/2023
SUPPORT BRACKET	US	Granted	13/830,962	3/14/2013	9,119,471	9/1/2015	3/14/2623

PATENT REEL: 066125 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 12/20/2023